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13
01:21

1000 m
2.793 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.793
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13.    Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 
meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

54.90

Kemon
5j. kastanie H [CL] (Daddy Long Legs - Color 

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Super Super

Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olm

28.06 Chs 5 1000 5,0 Hugo Ochoa Apunta Al Cielo , Reo Por Lindo (CHI), Lonc
07.06 Chs 4 1000 8,2 Hugo Ochoa Porto Belaggio , La Recomendada (CHI), M
31.05 Chs 6 1000 44,9 Jonathan Castillo Sagitas , Mi Martuca (CHI), Soy Mia (CHI)
03.05 Chs 10 1000 42,2 Roberto Avila Correr Nortino , Bisbal (CHI), Ahora Te Toc
26.04 Chs 10 1000 23,4 Jonathan Castillo Sultan Guerrero , Killer King (CHI), Bienave

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.80

Huacarneco
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Mayakovsky - Nathy)

Trainer: Waleska Pena
Besitzer: Barti

Jorge Leandro Vera Torres

28.06 Chs 1 1000 9,7 Jorge Vera Huacarneco , Soir De Piano (CHI), Aclis (C
26.05 Chs 11 1200 14,4 Wilbert Leon The Lance , Amigo Torrante (CHI), Feliphon
24.05 Chs 9 1000 6,8 Wilbert Leon Tate Tate , Aclis (CHI), Barbie Dreams (CHI
17.05 Chs 7 1000 14,2 Wilbert Leon Prima Town , Lindo Dia (CHI), Imperadora (
03.05 Chs 9 1000 18,1 Jorge Vera Halime , Porto Belaggio (CHI), Ali Kan (CHI)

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

57.20

Mas Que Linda
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Awesome Patriot - Mas Va

Trainer: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzale
Besitzer: Quarter Dollar

Jose Arturo Villablanca Cha

31.05 Chs 13 1000 79,5 Johan Gonzalez Carpincho , Prima Town (CHI), Ali Kan (CHI
24.05 Chs 14 1000 101,4 Jose Villablanca De Oro Y Cobre , Sun Of Zazau (CHI), Pela
26.04 Chs 14 1000 32,2 Roberto Avila Sultan Guerrero , Killer King (CHI), Bienave
12.04 Chs 11 1000 68,8 Ricardo Solorza Jazz Rock , No Vuelvo Mas (CHI), La Masc
04.04 Hch 1 1000 7,3 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Mas Que Linda , Patitas De Oro (CHI), Brag

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

57.20

Lonco Bravo
5j. dunkelbr W [CL] (El Huene - Lanceta)

Trainer: Gabriel Gustavo Melej
Besitzer: Kdm

Jesus Enrique Pimentel Sal

28.06 Chs 3 1000 10,9 Jesus Pimentel Apunta Al Cielo , Reo Por Lindo (CHI), Lonc
23.06 Chs 6 1200 6,1 G. Rodriguez Amigo Torrante , Alives (CHI), Feliphon (CH
17.06 Chs 3 1400 10,4 G. Rodriguez Gran Rai , Top King (CHI), Lonco Bravo (C
03.06 Chs 2 1400 3,6 Mauricio Chamorro Conociendote , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Silver Cl
31.05 Chs 3 1000 4,7 Mauricio Chamorro Ya Fue , Senor Seremi (CHI), Lonco Bravo (

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

54.90

Orazia
5j. kastanie S [CL] (Malagacy - Motivo De Paz)

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez
Besitzer: Legacy

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

15.12 Chs 12 1200 3,5 Anyelo Rivera Schneller , Factor Sorpresa (CHI), Floreador
10.11 Chs 9 1200 5,2 Anyelo Rivera Quitralco , Bravo Daddy (CHI), Sol Del Sur (
16.10 Chs 3 1300 2,4 Anyelo Rivera Coffee Bay , Peggy Nice (CHI), Orazia (CHI
15.09 Chs 6 1000 2,4 Anyelo Rivera Carlucci , Grand Casablanca (CHI), Under T
03.09 Chs 1 1200 1,8 Anyelo Rivera Orazia , A Quien Le Importa (CHI), Serhan (

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

55.80

Soy Mia
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Iron Clad - Diamante Azul)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: El Penon

Johan Agustin Gonzalez Ey

23.06 Chs 12 1200 31,9 Johan Gonzalez Amigo Torrante , Alives (CHI), Feliphon (CH
31.05 Chs 3 1000 28,3 Johan Gonzalez Sagitas , Mi Martuca (CHI), Soy Mia (CHI)
03.05 Chs 12 1000 11,1 Nicolas Illesca Correr Nortino , Bisbal (CHI), Ahora Te Toc
12.04 Chs 10 1000 13,3 Guerrero Bracetti Mo Farah , Killer King (CHI), Campanita Mia
28.03 Chs 12 1000 12,4 Nicolas Illesca Jair , Campanita Mia (CHI), Sweet Delfina (

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

55.80

Aguila De Sangre
7j. rotbraun S [CL] (Boboman - Hija De War)

Trainer: Alexis Ramon Perez
Besitzer: Fritzi

Axel Juavier Alvarez Gallar

28.06 Chs 8 1000 12,6 Axel Alvarez De Malloco , Bienaventuranza (CHI), El Tat
24.05 Chs 6 1000 6,6 Axel Alvarez Walk Easy , Manifestation (CHI), Bisbal (CH
17.05 Chs 4 1000 15,7 Boris Gonzalez Partisanno , Donde Raul (CHI), Aussi Bella (
03.05 Chs 10 1000 16,7 Axel Alvarez Pelambre , Gato Grande (CHI), Stop Playin
26.04 Chs 8 1000 9,3 Ricardo Solorza Sultan Guerrero , Killer King (CHI), Bienave

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

57.20

Grande Tuza
3j. rotbraun S [CL] (Annual Report - Terribile)

Trainer: Enrique Carreno Rojas
Besitzer: El Ganchito

Gustavo Aros

23.06 Chs 10 1300 105,5 Oscar Meneses Gran Oriente , Desesperante (CHI), Nunca 
17.05 Chs 9 1200 118,1 Ubilla Morales La Crosse , Mistela (CHI), Atalaya (CHI)
29.04 Chs 1 1000 6,2 Ariel Varas Grande Tuza , Landing Aproach (CHI), La C
15.03 Chs 5 1000 19,9 Gonzalo Ulloa Perez Good Sea , Roseira (CHI), Atalaya (CHI)
03.02 Hch 11 1200 10,6 Miguel Gutierrez Eirene , Chic Lady (CHI), Pescadora De Per

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

57.20

Prima Town
4j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Mo Town - Prima Figura)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: Facundo Santiago

Victor Manuel Bracetti

28.06 Chs 8 1000 14,4 Luis Menghini Manifestation , Donde Raul (CHI), El Calbuc
23.06 Chs 6 1300 48,1 Guerrero Bracetti Tamo Daleko , Gengis Kan Alim (CHI), Pele
07.06 Chs 8 1000 10,4 Guerrero Bracetti Jaimini , Quiero Todo (CHI), Killer King (CHI
31.05 Chs 2 1000 22,6 Luis Menghini Carpincho , Prima Town (CHI), Ali Kan (CHI
26.05 Chs 5 1100 14,6 Luis Menghini Safat , Vuelve La Farra (CHI), Altiro Voy (C

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

55.80

Muy Temperada
4j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Distorted Economy - La Ex

Trainer: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas
Besitzer: Panadero

Nomar Ricardo Oliveros Avi

28.06 Chs 14 1000 52,3 Nomar Oliveros De Malloco , Bienaventuranza (CHI), El Tat
17.05 Chs 9 1000 13,6 Ivan Vargas Partisanno , Donde Raul (CHI), Aussi Bella (
10.05 Chs 6 1200 17,7 Alvarado Gonzalo Dembo , Mr Casper (CHI), Jaimini (CHI)
03.05 Chs 3 1000 15,4 Alvarado Gonzalo Correr Nortino , Bisbal (CHI), Ahora Te Toc
26.04 Chs 6 1000 24,7 Roberto Avila Sweet Delfina , Stop Playing (CHI), El Inter

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

54.90

Ahora Te Toca
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Ahora - Nimbar)

Trainer: Joao Carlos Castillo Lopes
Besitzer: Roma

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

28.06 Chs 13 1000 51,9 Jorge Vergara De Malloco , Bienaventuranza (CHI), El Tat
07.06 Chs 9 1000 12,3 Jorge Vera Jaimini , Quiero Todo (CHI), Killer King (CHI
03.05 Chs 3 1000 10,6 Jorge Rivera Correr Nortino , Bisbal (CHI), Muy Tempera
26.04 Chs 8 1000 11,1 Ariel Varas Sweet Delfina , Stop Playing (CHI), El Inter
12.04 Chs 2 1000 15,3 Diaz Zuniga Arquitectura , Ahora Te Toca (CHI), Hiedra 

12
Box: 12
ML: 31,0

55.80

Casablanca Funny
7j. kastanie S [CL] (Neko Bay - Mai-Tai)

Trainer: Paulet Patricio Lopez
Besitzer: Jomanchiro

Benjamin Ignacio Ayala No

22.12 Chs 6 1000 29,4 Victor Cifuentes Tamizada , Prince Of Dubai (CHI), Decidir C
01.12 Chs 11 1000 12,6 Bernardo Leon Gran Hercules , Union Army (ARG), Pa Que
17.02 Chs 10 1000 3,8 Javier Guajardo My Feelings , Maysak (CHI), Strong Heart (
16.01 Chs 5 1000 6,3 Wilbert Leon Ahora Manolo , Chilecito (CHI), Senora Eloi
28.10 Chs 5 1000 44,6 Wilbert Leon Vamos Por Mas , El Vanidoso (CHI), Algo F
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Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.793
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13.    Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 
meters. 

13
Box: 13
ML: 16,0

55.80

My Florence
7j. kastanie S [CL] (Feliz De Vivir - Shu)

Trainer: Alexis Ramon Perez
Besitzer: G.A.Ocampo

Rodrigo Covarrubias

28.06 Chs 12 1000 33,6 Johan Gonzalez De Malloco , Bienaventuranza (CHI), El Tat
07.06 Chs 3 1000 53,7 Johan Gonzalez Porto Belaggio , La Recomendada (CHI), M
31.05 Chs 12 1000 70,4 Jesus Reyes Sagitas , Mi Martuca (CHI), Soy Mia (CHI)
24.05 Chs 10 1000 29,0 Johan Gonzalez Walk Easy , Manifestation (CHI), Bisbal (CH
20.05 Chs 1 1000 59,8 Rivera Covarrubias My Florence , Gran Chela (CHI), Pantheas (

Ergebnis: Quoten:


